New fire hose and racks, etc., about 1,5oo feet, as recommended.......... 1,500 00 

Total 	amount 	asked 	for .................................... $lo,000 00 

This detail statement covers the entire amount required as recommended in my 
report dated June 3, 1905, asking for seventy-six thousand dollars ($76,000). 

Respectfully submitted, 
CHAS. JAMES, Department Inspector. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy 
thousand dollars ($70,000) for the purpose of providing means for construct-
ing, improving, permanently bettering and equipping buildings under the

[...]

Resolve'.[, - that, upon the annexed communication. the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment be and hereby is requested, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 
ti of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to 
issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of forty-six thousand two hundred dollars 
k$46,200), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the immediate organization and 
assignment to duty of an emergency force to the seven repair stations of the Depart-
ment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, in the boroughs of Manhattan and The 
Bronx 

The Vicc-Chairman put the question whether the Board would agree to adopt

[...]

LANTRY, Commissioner. 

Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of one 
thousand four hundred and forty-nine dollars ($1,449), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied by the Commissioner of Correction to remove fifteen Keystone electrical measur-
ing instruments at the Penitentiary, Blackwell's Island, and to replace them with fifteen 
of a different make, and further, that the Commissioner of Correction be authorized

[...]

the year 1905, hose, articles necessary for repairs to apparatus and such other articles 
of equipment as may, through inadvertence or other cause, be omitted from the list 
of supplies covered by the general contracts of the Fire Department for said year 
in said boroughs, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)," 
—which was adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 21, i9o5, and approved by the 
Mayor April 4, i9o5, be and the same is hereby annulled, rescinded and repealed. 

The President pro tern. put the question whether the Board would agree with said